OFFICIAL WARNING ANNUAL TOWN MEETING MARCH 1, 2022 RICHMOND, VERMONT

The legal voters of the Town of Richmond, Vermont are hereby notified and warned to meet at Camels Hump Middle School, in said Town, on Tuesday, March 1, 2022, beginning at seven o'clock in the forenoon (7:00 a.m.), at which time the polls will open, and ending at seven o'clock in the afternoon (7:00 p.m.), at which time the polls will close, to vote on the following article by Australian ballot:

Article	in an amount not to excee (\$800,000), subject to red construction grants-in-ai issued to finance the cost westerly to the westerly b District up to and includi as 1436 West Main Stree pumping and transmission	bonds or notes of the Town of Richmond ed Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars uction from available state and federal d and other financial assistance, be s of extending municipal sewer lines boundary of the Water and Sewer ng the property known and designated t, together with functionally related on equipment, appurtenances and re to be primarily payable from the net d Sewer District?
Adopted and	l approved at a regular me	eeting of the Selectboard of the Town of
	led, noticed and held on J	
Richmond Selectbo	pard	
Christine Werneke	e, Chair	David Sander, Vice Chair
Bard Hill		June Heston
Jay Furr		

Received for record this	day of January, 2022.
Linda M. Parent, CVC, 7	Town Clerk

SPECIAL NOTES

Requests for early voter absentee ballots will be accepted in the Town Clerk's Office until 1:00 PM on February 28, 2022.

Richmond Selectboard: The legal voters of the Town of Richmond are warned and notified that an informational meeting will be held at Camels Hump Middle School, 173 School Street, in said Town and electronically by Zoom at this link: [insert Zoom link] and by calling [phone number with code] on Monday, February 28, 2022, commencing at 7:00 PM, for the purpose of explaining the foregoing Australian ballot items.

The legal voters of the Town of Richmond are further notified that voter qualification, registration, and absentee voting relative to said Annual Meeting shall be as provided in Section 701(b)(1) of the Town Charter, 24 App. V.S.A. ch. 143, § 701(b)(1) and Chapters 43, 51 and 55 of Title 17, Vermont Statutes Annotated.